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BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

Personnel Report
The Chancellor
RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FACULTY SUMMER ASSIGNMENTS

Extra assignments at a rate of 75%, for summer Term 2005 for the following named
full-time faculty members.

Name Total Amount Due
Daley College

AMARIN, MARWAN M $3,346.86
AMARIN, MARWAN M $10,040.57
ARMSTEAD, WINIFRED $3,769.93
ARMSTEAD, WINIFRED $3,769.93
ASHRAF, MOHAMMAD $7,148.83
ASHRAF, MOHAMMAD $7,148.83
BENDER, EUGENE R $6,031.75
BENDER, EUGENE R $6,031.75
BOUIE, SHEILA L $2,285.03
CALLAHAN, THOMAS M $8,041.53
CALLAHAN, THOMAS M $8,041.53
CAPEN, GERRY L $15,368.40
CAREY, JAMES M $3,785.51
CAREY, JAMES M $11,357.67
CARPENTER, SHIRLEY A $5,678.83
CARPENTER, SHIRLEY A $5,678.83
CHIN, SIEW-BEN $5,088.33
CHYU, RON-KAN Y $4,328.69
CHYU, RON-KAN Y $1,443.22
CHYU, RON-KAN Y $5,770.94
DARDAI, SHAHID M $3,847.62
DARDAI, SHAHID M $5,772.00
DARDAI, SHAHID M $5,772.00
DARDAI, SHAHID M $5,772.00
ELLIS, BONNITA J $3,015.88
ELLIS, BONNITA J $6,031.75
ELLIS, BONNITA J $6,031.75
FIEBIG, MARY ANN M $3,758.38
FIEBIG, MARY ANN M $15,033.50
FRYE, ROSALIND H $11,295.50

GBUR, ALANT $3,015.88



GBUR, ALANT

GBUR, ALANT

GILVYDIS, ANTANAS
GILVYDIS, ANTANAS

JAFRI, ALI M

KAHVAND, HASSAN
KODOGEORGIOU, ATHANASSIOS E
KODOGEORGIOU ATHANASS
KOSSAKOWSKI, MARIA |
KOSSAKOWSKI, MARIA |
KOVARIK, FRANK S
KOVARIK, FRANK S
KUZNIAR, MICHAEL R
KUZNIAR, MICHAEL R
LUSTER-KLEMP, CHERYL A
MA, SZU-CHEN

MA, SZU-CHEN

MORALES, AARON M
MUSTARI, CHARLES R
NOVOSEL, JOHN J
NOVOSEL, JOHN J
NOVOSEL, JOHN J
O'KEEFE, JOHN J

O'KEEFE, JOHN J

PARK, MARIA J
PASSALAQUA, JOHN
PASSALAQUA, JOHN
PETERSON, EUGUENIA V
PETERSON, EUGUENIAV
RADTKE, DONALD E
RADTKE, DONALD E
RAMIREZ, SONIA

RUSSO, VINCENT M
SIADAT, MOHAMMAD V
SIADAT, MOHAMMAD V
SILVA-SCHUCH, GRACIELA
SILVA-SCHUCH, GRACIELA
SIMON, HORACE L

SIMON, HORACE L
TAGHAVY, ABOLHASSAN S
TAGHAVY, ABOLHASSAN S
TAYLOR, ERNESTINE
TAYLOR, ERNESTINE
THOMPSON, RONALD G
WILLIAMS-MCMILLAN, YVONNE
WILLIAMS-MCMILLAN, YVONNE
WILSON, WENDALL W
WILSON, WENDALL W

Harold Washington College
GARDNER, THURMAN

$6,031.75
$6,031.75
$16,416.33
$8,208.17
$8,936.64
$11,473.13
$2,716.58
$8,149.73
$3,342.12
$3,342.12
$6,693.71
$6,693.71
$2,262.27
$4,5623.53
$2,117.15
$2,958.80
$3,944.82
$3,463.00
$5,199.08
$8,677.58
$11,435.63
$11,435.63
$6,883.33
$6,883.33
$8,208.17
$3,667.07
$3,667.07
$5,944.52
$1,188.72
$7,911.54
$7,911.54
$4,190.14
$5,246.80
$8,781.57
$8,781.57
$5,805.58
$5,806.58
$7,244.94
$7,244.94
$6,783.77
$6,783.77
$6,772.00
$5,772.00
$4,910.39
$2,770.40
$2,770.40
$7,193.25
$7,193.25

$6,962.58



Kennedy King College
ANDERSON, ARIKA
ANDERSON, ARIKA
ANDERSON, ARIKA
ANDERSON, VERNA
ANDERSON, VERNA
BEAVER, SHIRLEY M
BEAVER, SHIRLEY M
BENSON, SHARONDA
BERARDO, JANET A
BERARDO, JANET A
BLAIR, GREGORY
BLAIR, GREGORY
BOYD, KIMBERLY L
BOYD, KIMBERLY L
BROWN, CAROLYN A
BROWN, CAROLYN A
BUSH, FRITZ JR
CANNAMORE, MADIE
CANNAMORE, MADIE
CIRINCIONE, ULANA K
CLARK, TERY

COMLEY, GIANO
CORLEY, ARLICIA
CORLEY, ARLICIA
CRUTHIRD, ROBERT
CRUTHIRD, ROBERT
DAVIS, RONALD

DAVIS, RONALD

DAVIS, RONALD

DAVIS, RONALD
DEGADO-TALL, SONIA
FRANKLIN, MARIAN
FRANKLIN, MARIAN
GAULT, LEORAV
HUNT, JENNIFER
HUNT, JENNIFER
HUNTER, BENITA
HUNTER, BENITA
KAZARINOV, MICHEAL
KHAN, RAHMAN

KYLE, JOSEPH L

KYLE, JOSEPH L

KYLE, JOSEPH L

KYLE, JOSEPH L
NKUKU, CHRISTOPHER
NKUKU, CHRISTOPHER
NYANGIRA, JEANNINE R
OLUNAMUYE, AKINBOTE
OLUWAMUYE, AKINBOTE
RUIZ, PERPETUA
RUTHERFORD, RALPH

$3,693.63
$3,693.63
$3,693.63
$11,803.83
$11,803.83
$7,806.72
$3,903.36
$5,917.59
$5,246.80
$5,246.80
$3,899.74
$6,499.28
$5,313.46
$5,313.46
$7,783.76
$7,783.76
$7,561.66
$8,5632.58
$8,5632.58
$11,276.81
$3,618.92
$3,463.00
$5,917.61
$5,917.61
$6,031.74
$6,031.74
$5,199.07
$3,899.74
$5,199.07
$5,199.07
$4,557.00
$8,392.74
$8,392.74
$4,220.00
$5,317.33
$5,317.33
$2,404.50
$2,404.50
$6,895.19
$8,208.16
$7,193.25
$7,193.25
$7,193.25
$7,193.25
$7,173.07
$7,173.07
$3,463.00
$2,638.80
$7,918.39
$5,5616.36
$10,707.81



RUTHERFORD, RALPH
SHELTON, BERNARD
SHELTON, BERNARD
SHELTON, BERNARD
SMITH, JULIA

SMITH, JULIA

TURNER, AUDREY
TURNER, AUDREY
UDDIN, KHALID

UDDIN, KHALID
VICTORIANO, DANIELLE A
WILLIAMS, JEANETTE M
WILLIAMS, JEANETTE M
WILLIAMS, JEANETTE M
WILLIAMS, JEANETTE M

Malcolm X College
COPELAND, JOANETTA
LOWE, RITA

LOWE, RITA

Olive Harvey College
COLINET, GIDE
COLINET, GIDE
JORDAN, KEITH
JORDAN, KEITH

Truman College
HAAS, JACQUELINE E
JACOBSON, DOROTHEA
JAFFER, SHAMS
MURPHY, PATRICIA
RUIZ, OLGA

RUIZ, OLGA

Wright College
ALVAREZ, ALDO
ANDERSON, BEVERLY

ANZALDO, ALICIA
BATTLE, STEPHANE
BATTLE, STEPHANE
BAZILE, RICHARD
BISHOP, REGINALD
BISHOP, REGINALD
BRUCKERT, VINCENT
BRUCKERT, VINCENT
BUCHCIC, STANISLAW
BUCHCIC, STANISLAW
BURKE, DOUGLAS
BURT, JEAN

BURT, JEAN

$16,063.33
$8,770.66
$8,770.66
$8,770.66
$8,963.58
$8,963.58
$8,963.58
$8,963.58
$5,472.94
$5,472.94
$8,431.03
$6,735.08
$13,470.15
$13,470.15
$6,735.08

$6,030.69
$8,677.58
$8,5677.58

$5,678.83
$11,357.67
$6,031.75
$8,041.53

$4,721.563
$17,1565.16
$14,385.50
$5,042.24
$5,935.08
$5,935.08

$3,843.92
$17,669.05
$8,283.62
$6,031.76
$6,031.76
$9,114.00
$9,5690.05
$9,590.05
$4,650.50
$4,659.50
$7,493.81
$4,496.49
$13,091.14
$5,917.56
$1,972.02



CASSIDY, JAMES
DUGGAL, VINAY
DUGGAL, VINAY
EDMONSON, KEITH
FLEMING, LILLIAN
FLEMING, LILLIAN
GALWAY, KATHLEEN
GALWAY, KATHLEEN
GAMMON, BETTY
GAMMON, BETTY
GUDEHITHLU, SHARDA
GUDEHITHLU, SHARDA

GUNDERSON, ROBERTA

HANLEY, JUDY
HANOWSKY, OLEH
HERNANDEZ, FRED
HERNANDEZ, FRED
HERNANDEZ, JOSE
HERNANDEZ, JOSE
HERZOG, HENRY
HOOVER, POLLY
JANUS, PAUL
JASKOT-INCLAN, MARIA
JASKOT-INCLAN, MARIA
JEFFERIES, KAREN
JEFFERIES, KAREN
KALAW, BENITO

KING, DENNIS
KRAUSE, CYNTHIA
KRAUSE, CYNTHIA
LENDWAY, ANITA
LEVY, IRA

LEVY, IRA

LEWIS, QIANA

LEWIS, QIANA
LUGO-GUYLAS, NORMA
LYNCH, ADRIENNE
MCCOY, KEITH
MCCOY, KEITH
MENDOZA, JOE
MIGAJ, DAVID

MIGAJ, DAVID
MITCHELL, TRACY
MUSTARI, JOSEPH
NADAS, JULIUS
NADAS, JULIUS

NEIL, LINDA
NURNBERGER, DAVID
OCHWAT, KRZYSZTOE
OCHWAT, KRZYSZTOE
ONUOHA, DAVID
ONUOHA, DAVID

$8,267.39
$2,016.43
$6,050.80
$12,527.43
$7,076.58
$7,076.58
$7,855.00
$7,855.00
$5,619.74
$5,619.74
$4,399.66
$7,332.44
$11,868.52
$6,883.34
$14,790.68
$2,770.40
$2,770.40
$3,693.64
$3,693.64
$8,703.82
$4,142.27
$7,372.95
$3,899.76
$3,899.76
$11,173.67
$3,724.19
$9,046.05
$18,870.41
$5,772.00
$5,772.00
$13,625.16
$4,386.66
$4,386.66
$5,540.80
$1,846.47
$9,738.32
$4,378.84
$5,400.96
$5,400.96
$2,878.13
$5,552.66
$5,652.66
$7,738.58
$3,075.14
$8,208.16
$13,679.00
$11,295.52
$8,041.54
$1,047.00
$6,285.60
$4,020.77
$10,052.53



OVERBY, WILLIAM
PAPAGEORGIU, PANAGOS
PAPAGEORGIU, PANAGOS
PETERSEN, MICHAEL
PETERSEN, MICHAEL
PRAVICA, WALTER
PRIAVICA, WALTER
RANGEL, PATRICIA
RANGEL, PATRICIA
RARICK, HELEN
REEVES, TYRA
REEVES, TYRA
RUEDO, ERNESTO
SCOUBIS, JOHN
SCOUBIS, JOHN
SHEMLUCK, NANCY
SHEMLUCK, NANCY
SILLS, THOMAS
SILLS, THOMAS
TYLKA, THERESA
TYLKA, THERESA
VALENTINO, MARIA
WAGONER, JANE
WAGONER, JANE
WALKER, CLYDE
WALKER, CLYDE
WALKER, CLYDE
WALKER, CLYDE
WALKER, RATHEL
WALKER, RATHEL
WANDEL, JOYCE
WEAVER, ARLENE
WEAVER, ARLENE
WILLIAMS-LESSANE, PATRICIA
WIMPFFEN, OTTO
WIMPFFEN, OTTO
WOLFE, WARREN
YOUNG, MARILYN
YOUNG, MARILYN
ZENES, JAMES
ZENES, JAMES

$6,303.10
$6,163.63
$6,163.63
$4,197.84
$4,197.84
$5,975.12
$17,927.00
$6,031.76
$6,031.76
$6,676.80
$2,512.66
$7,639.84
$3,463.00
$7,076.58
$11,793.83
$6,586.84
$6,6586.84
$6,303.10
$6,303.10
$3,649.72
$6,349.72
$11,044.88
$8,208.16
$8,208.16
$7,855.00
$7,855.00
$7,855.00
$7,855.00
$6,303.10
$6,303.10
$8,910.88
$6,303.10
$6,303.10
$3,338.40
$13,679.72
$8,208.16
$14,651.68
$5,678.84
$5,678.84
$2,831.33
$2,831.33



The Board of Trustees authorizes the Chancellor to inform all affected personnel
of the action taken.
Respectfully submitted,

Wayne D. Watson
Chancellor

Approved:

Xiomara Cortés Metcalfe
Vice Chancellor for Human Resources & Staff Development

July 14, 2005



