26818

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

Personnel Report

The Chancellor

RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FACULTY SUMMER ASSIGNMENTS

Extra assignments at a rate of 75%, for summer Term 2005 for the following named full-time faculty members.

<u>Name</u>	Total Amount Due	
Daley College		
AMARIN, MARWAN M	\$3,346.86	
AMARIN, MARWAN M	\$10,040.57	
ARMSTEAD, WINIFRED	\$3,769.93	
ARMSTEAD, WINIFRED	\$3,769.93	
ASHRAF, MOHAMMAD	\$7,148.83	
ASHRAF, MOHAMMAD	\$7,148.83	
BENDER, EUGENE R	\$6,031.75	
BENDER, EUGENE R	\$6,031.75	
BOUIE, SHEILA L	\$2,285.03	
CALLAHAN, THOMAS M	\$8,041.53	
CALLAHAN, THOMAS M	\$8,041.53	
CAPEN, GERRY L	\$15,368.40	
CAREY, JAMES M	\$3,785.51	
CAREY, JAMES M	\$11,357.67	
CARPENTER, SHIRLEY A	\$5,678.83	
CARPENTER, SHIRLEY A	\$5,678.83	
CHIN, SIEW-BEN	\$5,088.33	
CHYU, RON-KAN Y	\$4,328.69	
CHYU, RON-KAN Y	\$1,443.22	
CHYU, RON-KAN Y	\$5,770.94	
DARDAI, SHAHID M	\$3,847.62	
DARDAI, SHAHID M	\$5,772.00	
DARDAI, SHAHID M	\$5,772.00	
DARDAI, SHAHID M	\$5,772.00	
ELLIS, BONNITA J	\$3,015.88	
ELLIS, BONNITA J	\$6,031.75	
ELLIS, BONNITA J	\$6,031.75	
FIEBIG, MARY ANN M	\$3,758.38	
FIEBIG, MARY ANN M	\$15,033.50	
FRYE, ROSALIND H	\$11,295.50	
GBUR, ALAN T	\$3,015.88	

GBUR, ALAN T	\$6,031.75
GBUR, ALAN T	\$6,031.75
GILVYDIS, ANTANAS	\$16,416.33
GILVYDIS, ANTANAS	\$8,208.17
JAFRI, ALI M	\$8,936.64
KAHVAND, HASSAN	\$11,473.13
KODOGEORGIOU, ATHANASSIOS E	\$2,716.58
KODOGEORGIOU, ATTIANASS	•
·	\$8,149.73
KOSSAKOWSKI, MARIA I	\$3,342.12
KOSSAKOWSKI, MARIA I	\$3,342.12
KOVARIK, FRANK S	\$6,693.71
KOVARIK, FRANK S	\$6,693.71
KUZNIAR, MICHAEL R	\$2,262.27
KUZNIAR, MICHAEL R	\$4,523.53
LUSTER-KLEMP, CHERYL A	\$2,117.15
MA, SZU-CHEN	\$2,958.80
MA, SZU-CHEN	\$3,944.82
MORALES, AARON M	\$3,463.00
MUSTARI, CHARLES R	\$5,199.08
NOVOSEL, JOHN J	\$8,577.58
NOVOSEL, JOHN J	\$11,435.63
NOVOSEL, JOHN J	\$11,435.63
O'KEEFE, JOHN J	\$6,883.33
O'KEEFE, JOHN J	\$6,883.33
PARK, MARIA J	\$8,208.17
	\$3,567.07
PASSALAQUA, JOHN	
PASSALAQUA, JOHN	\$3,567.07
PETERSON, EUGUENIA V	\$5,944.52
PETERSON, EUGUENIA V	\$1,188.72
RADTKE, DONALD E	\$7,911.54
RADTKE, DONALD E	\$7,911.54
RAMIREZ, SONIA	\$4,190.14
RUSSO, VINCENT M	\$5,246.80
SIADAT, MOHAMMAD V	\$8,781.57
SIADAT, MOHAMMAD V	\$8,781.57
SILVA-SCHUCH, GRACIELA	\$5,806.58
SILVA-SCHUCH, GRACIELA	\$5,806.58
SIMON, HORACE L	\$7,244.94
SIMON, HORACE L	\$7,244.94
TAGHAVY, ABOLHASSAN S	\$6,783.77
TAGHAVY, ABOLHASSAN S	\$6,783.77
TAYLOR, ERNESTINE	\$5,772.00
TAYLOR, ERNESTINE	\$5,772.00
THOMPSON, RONALD G	\$4,910.39
WILLIAMS-MCMILLAN, YVONNE	\$2,770.40
	\$2,770.40
WILLIAMS-MCMILLAN, YVONNE	
WILSON, WENDALL W	\$7,193.25 \$7,103.25
WILSON, WENDALL W	\$7,193.25

Harold Washington College GARDNER, THURMAN

\$6,962.58

Kennedy King College

Kennedy King College	
ANDERSON, ARIKA	\$3,693.63
ANDERSON, ARIKA	\$3,693.63
ANDERSON, ARIKA	\$3,693.63
ANDERSON, VERNA	\$11,803.83
ANDERSON, VERNA	\$11,803.83
BEAVER, SHIRLEY M	\$7,806.72
BEAVER, SHIRLEY M	\$3,903.36
BENSON, SHARONDA	\$5,917.59
BERARDO, JANET A	\$5,246.80
BERARDO, JANET A	\$5,246.80
BLAIR, GREGORY	\$3,899.74
BLAIR, GREGORY	\$6,499.28
BOYD, KIMBERLY L	\$5,313.46
BOYD, KIMBERLY L	\$5,313.46
BROWN, CAROLYN A	\$7,783.76
BROWN, CAROLYN A	\$7,783.76
BUSH, FRITZ JR	\$7,561.66
CANNAMORE, MADIE	\$8,532.58
CANNAMORE, MADIE	\$8,532.58
CIRINCIONE, ULANA K	\$11,276.81
CLARK, TERY	\$3,618.92
COMLEY, GIANO	\$3,463.00
CORLEY, ARLICIA	\$5,917.61
CORLEY, ARLICIA	\$5,917.61
CRUTHIRD, ROBERT	\$6,031.74
CRUTHIRD, ROBERT	\$6,031.74
DAVIS, RONALD	\$5,199.07
DAVIS, RONALD	\$3,899.74
DAVIS, RONALD	\$5,199.07
DAVIS, RONALD	\$5,199.07
DEGADO-TALL, SONIA	\$4,557.00
FRANKLIN, MARIAN	\$8,392.74
FRANKLIN, MARIAN	\$8,392.74
GAULT, LEORA V	\$4,220.00
HUNT, JENNIFER	\$5,317.33
HUNT, JENNIFER	\$5,317.33 \$5,317.33
HUNTER, BENITA	\$2,404.50
HUNTER, BENITA	\$2,404.50
·	•
KAZARINOV, MICHEAL	\$6,895.19 \$6,000.46
KHAN, RAHMAN	\$8,208.16
KYLE, JOSEPH L	\$7,193.25 \$7,403.25
KYLE, JOSEPH L	\$7,193.25 \$7,403.05
KYLE, JOSEPH L	\$7,193.25 \$7,403.25
KYLE, JOSEPH L	\$7,193.25
NKUKU, CHRISTOPHER	\$7,173.07 \$7,173.07
NKUKU, CHRISTOPHER	\$7,173.07
NYANGIRA, JEANNINE R	\$3,463.00
OLUNAMUYE, AKINBOTE	\$2,638.80
OLUWAMUYE, AKINBOTE	\$7,918.39
RUIZ, PERPETUA	\$5,516.36 \$40.707.84
RUTHERFORD, RALPH	\$10,707.81

RUTHERFORD, RALPH SHELTON, BERNARD SHELTON, BERNARD SHELTON, BERNARD SMITH, JULIA SMITH, JULIA TURNER, AUDREY TURNER, AUDREY UDDIN, KHALID UDDIN, KHALID VICTORIANO, DANIELLE A WILLIAMS, JEANETTE M WILLIAMS, JEANETTE M WILLIAMS, JEANETTE M	\$16,063.33 \$8,770.66 \$8,770.66 \$8,770.66 \$8,963.58 \$8,963.58 \$8,963.58 \$8,963.58 \$5,472.94 \$5,472.94 \$5,472.94 \$5,472.94 \$8,431.03 \$6,735.08 \$13,470.15 \$13,470.15
Malcolm X College COPELAND, JOANETTA LOWE, RITA LOWE, RITA	\$6,030.69 \$8,577.58 \$8,577.58
Olive Harvey College COLINET, GIDE COLINET, GIDE JORDAN, KEITH JORDAN, KEITH	\$5,678.83 \$11,357.67 \$6,031.75 \$8,041.53
Truman College HAAS, JACQUELINE E JACOBSON, DOROTHEA JAFFER, SHAMS MURPHY, PATRICIA RUIZ, OLGA RUIZ, OLGA	\$4,721.53 \$17,155.16 \$14,385.50 \$5,942.24 \$5,935.08 \$5,935.08
Wright College ALVAREZ, ALDO ANDERSON, BEVERLY ANZALDO, ALICIA BATTLE, STEPHANE BATTLE, STEPHANE BAZILE, RICHARD BISHOP, REGINALD BISHOP, REGINALD BRUCKERT, VINCENT BRUCKERT, VINCENT BUCHCIC, STANISLAW BUCHCIC, STANISLAW BURKE, DOUGLAS BURT, JEAN BURT, JEAN	\$3,843.92 \$17,669.05 \$8,283.62 \$6,031.76 \$6,031.76 \$9,114.00 \$9,590.05 \$9,590.05 \$4,659.50 \$4,659.50 \$7,493.81 \$4,496.49 \$13,091.14 \$5,917.56 \$1,972.02

CASSIDY, JAMES DUGGAL, VINAY DUGGAL, VINAY	\$8,267.39 \$2,016.43
EDMONSON, KEITH	\$6,050.80 \$12,527.43
FLEMING, LILLIAN	\$7,076.58
FLEMING, LILLIAN	\$7,076.58
GALWAY, KATHLEEN	\$7,855.00
GALWAY, KATHLEEN	\$7,855.00
GAMMON, BETTY	\$5,619.74
GAMMON, BETTY	\$5,619.74
GUDEHITHLU, SHARDA	\$4,399.66
GUDEHITHLU, SHARDA	\$7,332.44
GUNDERSON, ROBERTA	\$11,868.52
HANLEY, JUDY	\$6,883.34
HANOWSKY, OLEH	\$14,790.68
HERNANDEZ, FRED	\$2,770.40
HERNANDEZ, FRED	\$2,770.40
HERNANDEZ, JOSE	\$3,693.64
HERNANDEZ, JOSE	\$3,693.64
HERZOG, HENRY	\$8,703.82
HOOVER, POLLY	\$4,142.27
JANUS, PAUL	\$7,372.95
JASKOT-INCLAN, MARIA	\$3,899.76
JASKOT-INCLAN, MARIA	\$3,899.76
JEFFERIES, KAREN	\$11,173.67
JEFFERIES, KAREN	\$3,724.19
KALAW, BENITO	\$9,046.05 \$18,870.41
KING, DENNIS	\$18,870.41 \$5,772.00
KRAUSE, CYNTHIA KRAUSE, CYNTHIA	\$5,772.00 \$5,772.00
LENDWAY, ANITA	\$13,625.16
LEVY, IRA	\$4,386.66
LEVY, IRA	\$4,386.66
LEWIS, QIANA	\$5,540.80
LEWIS, QIANA	\$1,846.47
LUGO-GUYLAS, NORMA	\$9,738.32
LYNCH, ADRIENNE	\$4,378.84
MCCOY, KEITH	\$5,400.96
MCCOY, KEITH	\$5,400.96
MENDOZA, JOE	\$2,878.13
MIGAJ, DAVID	\$5,552.66
MIGAJ, DAVID	\$5,552.66
MITCHELL, TRACY	\$7,738.58
MUSTARI, JOSEPH	\$3,075.14
NADAS, JULIUS	\$8,208.16
NADAS, JULIUS	\$13,679.00
NEIL, LINDA	\$11,295.52
NURNBERGER, DAVID	\$8,041.54
OCHWAT, KRZYSZTOE	\$1,047.00
OCHWAT, KRZYSZTOE	\$6,285.60
ONUOHA, DAVID	\$4,020.77
ONUOHA, DAVID	\$10,052.53

OVERBY, WILLIAM	\$6,303.10
PAPAGEORGIU, PANAGOS	\$6,163.63
PAPAGEORGIU, PANAGOS	\$6,163.63
PETERSEN, MICHAEL	\$4,197.84
PETERSEN, MICHAEL	\$4,197.84
PRAVICA, WALTER	\$5,975.12
PRIAVICA, WALTER	\$17,927.00
RANGEL, PATRICIA	\$6,031.76
RANGEL, PATRICIA	\$6,031.76
RARICK, HELEN	\$6,676.80
REEVES, TYRA	\$2,512.66
REEVES, TYRA	\$7,539.84
RUEDO, ERNESTO	\$3,463.00
SCOUBIS, JOHN	\$7,076.58
SCOUBIS, JOHN	\$11,793.83
SHEMLUCK, NANCY	\$6,586.84
SHEMLUCK, NANCY	\$6,586.84
SILLS, THOMAS	\$6,303.10
SILLS, THOMAS	\$6,303.10
TYLKA, THERESA	\$3,649.72
TYLKA, THERESA	\$6,349.72
VALENTINO, MARIA	\$11,044.88
WAGONER, JANE	\$8,208.16
WAGONER, JANE	\$8,208.16
WALKER, CLYDE	\$7,855.00
WALKER, RATHEL	\$6,303.10
WALKER, RATHEL	\$6,303.10
WANDEL, JOYCE	\$8,910.88
WEAVER, ARLENE	\$6,303.10
WEAVER, ARLENE	\$6,303.10
WILLIIAMS-LESSANE, PATRICIA	\$3,338.40
WIMPFFEN, OTTO	\$13,679.72
WIMPFFEN, OTTO	\$8,208.16
WOLFE, WARREN	\$14,551.68
YOUNG, MARILYN	\$5,678.84
YOUNG, MARILYN	\$5,678.84
ZENES, JAMES	\$2,831.33
ZENES, JAMES	\$2,831.33

The Board of Trustees	authorizes the	Chancellor to	inform	all affected	personnel
of the action taken.					

Respectfully submitted,

Wayne D. Watson Chancellor

Approved:

Xiomara Cortés Metcalfe Vice Chancellor for Human Resources & Staff Development